

**Gaurav Thakur. Vs. State of HP and Ors.**

**CWP No.2609 of 2026**

**06.03.2026 Present:** Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Nand Lal Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

**Caveat Petition No. 9 of 2026.**

Discharged

**CWP No.2609 of 2026**

Let copy of the writ petition be supplied to learned counsel for respondent No.5.

List after one week.

It appears that the Registry has wrongly registered and appended other Caveat Petitions in this file. The same be de-tagged for taking further necessary action/proceedings in accordance with law in appropriate petition(s).

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

March 6, 2026  
(R.Atal)