

Gaurav Thakur Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 2609/2026

17.03.2026 Present: Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Diwan Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.5.

Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate for respondent No.6.

CWP No. 2609/2026 & CMP No. 3617/2026

Notice. Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, learned Additional Advocate General, Mr. Nimish Gupta and Mr. Rajiv Rai, learned counsel, accept notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4, 5 & 6, respectively. Reply be filed positively before the next date.

List on **09.04.2026**.

CMP Nos.3618 & 3639/2026

The applications are disposed of with a direction to the applicant/petitioner to file translated copy of the documents in issue before the next date of hearing.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

17th March, 2026 (Rohit)