

Gaurav Thakur Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 2609/2026

09.04.2026 Present: Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Diwan Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.5.

Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate for respondent No.6.

Learned Assistant Advocate General states that reply is not intended to be filed by respondents No.1 to 4.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.5 is stated to have been filed, however, the same is not on record. Be placed on record, if in order.

List on **06.05.2026**.

In the meanwhile, rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent No.5 and reply, if any, by respondent No.6 be also filed.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

9th April, 2026 (Rohit)